503710835 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAUMER INNOTEC AG	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUMER ELECTRIC AG
Street Address:	HUMMELSTRASSE 17
City:	FRAUENFELD
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7046378
Patent Number:	8245574
Application Number:	13262505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +41527281687

Email: innotec@baumer.com

Correspondent Name: BAUMER INNOTEC AG

Address Line 1: HUMMELSTRASSE 17

Address Line 2: STEFFEN STRAUSS

Address Line 4: FRAUENFELD, SWITZERLAND 8501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEFFEN STRAUSSSIGNATURE:/Steffen Strauss/DATE SIGNED:02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Form_PTO_1595_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503710835 REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0304

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Baumer Innotec AG Hummelstrasse 17	Name: Baumer Electric AG		
8501 Frauenfeld Switzerland	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Hummelstrasse 17		
Execution Date(s)			
X Assignment Merger	ON 12 Process A 19		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frauenfeld		
U Joint Research Agreement	State: TG		
Government Interest Assignment	Country; Switzerland Zip; 8501		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Odding y, essections		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	7046378		
13262505	8245574		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummelstrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number: Email Address: innotec@baumer.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number: Email Address: innotec@baumer.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number: Email Address: innotec@baumer.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummeistrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number: Email Address: innotec@baumer.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baumer Innotec AG Internal Address: Steffen Strauss Street Address: Hummelstrasse 17 City: Frauenfeld State: TG Zip: 8501 Phone Number: +41527281687 Docket Number: Email Address: innotec@baumer.com 9. Signature: Severino Bruno / Steffen Strauss Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		

PATENT REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 02/26/2016